



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 624 OF 2014**

Smt. Sushilabai Atmaram Jadhav ... Appellant

Vs.

Shri Shivram Devram Pagare ... Respondents

and Others

Mr. Pravartak Pathak for the Appellant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Since none had appeared for the appellant on the last date, the second appeal was adjourned for dismissal. Today, learned counsel who appears for the appellant submits that he has no instructions to proceed with the second appeal.
2. The second appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. In view of dismissal of the second appeal, civil application is disposed of as infructuous.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**